
As on

Area 
involved (in 
acres) and 

no. of 

No of 
claims 

rejected 
by DLC

Area (in 
acres)

No. of 
familes 

Area (in 
acres)

No. of 
familes 

Area (in 
acres)

No. of 
familes 

1 2 3 3A 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 14 15 16 17 18 18A 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

1 Balasore 2691 2691 395 2691 4595 4595 2785 1620.51 2785 1810 0 0 2785 1620.51 2785 0 0 2785 1620.51 2785 0 0 2084 1025.42 0 0 1210 0

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 1248 10 1248 202 202 202 11.18 202 0 0 1248 175 10.10 175 0 27 175 10.10 175 0 0 175 10.10 0 0 175 0

3 Cuttack 1857 69 1857 416 1696 5868 5868 2532 2072.81 2532 2833 503 1627 1241.82 1627 889 1627 1241.82 1627 0 0 1479 1183.47 0 0 4961 0

4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230 49 48 48 32.47 48 0 47 31.83 47 1 0 47 31.83 47 0 0 47 31.83 0 0 47 0

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 164 1571 9170 6846 2526 1354.86 2526 4320 0 0 2516 1337.46 2516 10 0 2502 1309.46 2502 0 14 2502 1309.46 0 0 2087 0

6 Kendrapara 1619 1619 0 1619 4045 3234 3233 1065.95 3233 1 0 310 448.90 310 2923 0 305 441.90 305 0 5 305 441.90 0 0 2631 0

7 Khurda 1355 1355 1355 16 1312 2331 2003 823 830.94 823 1180 0 16 787 717.95 787 36 2 787 717.95 787 0 0 787 717.95 0 0 1960 0

8 Mayurbhanj 3758 1240 3738 8275 4795 58625 58625 48387 22003.57 48387 9159 425 2619 26993 18692.70 26993 4550 3070 26993 18692.70 26993 0 0 19966 13271.84 799 666.02 10032 64

9 Nayagarh 1516 1516 1516 103 1516 3334 3334 3334 5209.81 3334 0 0 3334 3161 4856.86 3161 104 70 3160 3061 4740.60 3061 65 34 3061 4740.60 0 0 2654 0

10 Puri 1613 1601 12 1613 1169 1169 1169 80.41 1169 0 0 0 1169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 747 0

TOTAL CZ 18462 5428 18262 9394 19291 89388 85924 65039 34282.51 65039 19303 928 7217 38401 28958.13 38401 9646 3203 3162 38282 28806.87 38282 65 53 30406 22732.57 799 666.02 26504 64

1 Angul 1632 1632 1666 1632 8360 8360 7325 4069.81 7325 1035 0 3356 2015.10 3356 3969 0 2727 1631.39 2727 629 2545 1525.51 991 415.91 3671 0

2 Bargarh 1207 1025 1185 789 1185 3512 3512 2630 3689.35 2630 857 25 1187 2288.91 1187 1378 65 1099 2016.24 1099 0 2 1099 2016.24 0 0 2069 0

3 Bolangir 1763 1763 1763 1659 1763 8784 8784 4287 23545.13 4287 1951 0 4287 2062 20093.55 2062 2225 2062 1960 6114.00 1960 2 100 1960 6114.00 0 0 1708 0

4 Deogarh 774 667 862 667 13817 13817 13817 18960.00 13817 0 6188 7393.97 6188 5455 326 5909 6905.13 5909 0 0 5909 6905.13 518 408.28 5213 0

5 Dhenkanal 1232 973 63 1011 12600 12600 12600 17472.64 12600 0 0 6180 8678.11 6180 5078 6109 8595.04 6109 0 0 6109 8595.04 0 0 6879 0

6 Jharsuguda 352 331 331 331 331 9204 9204 9204 9427.39 9204 0 0 2446 2162.19 2446 6607 1 2446 2162.19 2446 0 0 2446 2162.19 0 0 7456 0

7 Keonjhar 2045 1248 2045 14119 2045 64486 64486 52024 77987.07 52024 12462 0 1248 49189 42942.30 49189 2835 49189 42942.30 49189 0 0 48851 42808.57 4907 6126.76 53996 0

8 Sambalpur 1262 629 1224 1416 1224 31431 30317 20026 22974.85 20026 9920 321 609 12852 17399.60 12852 4419 2742 12599 17167.32 12599 0 0 12599 17167.32 15104 0

9 Subarnapur 825 3 825 837 825 1561 1561 1561 3298.25 1561 0 0 394 795.41 394 1166 2 380 772.18 380 5 9 379 770.28 0 0 270 0

10 Sundargarh 1668 1668 1669 1126 1668 53155 47628 32316 53085.62 32316 9340 0 585 18192 31486.30 18192 4618 5326 0 16032 26826.28 16032 191 1969 9477 18504.56 463 423.36 24623 0

TOTAL NZ 12760 6667 12314 22868 12351 206910 200269 155790 234510.11 155790 35565 346 6729 102046 135255.44 102046 37750 8460 2064 98450 115132.07 98450 827 2080 91374 106568.84 6879 7374.31 120989 0

1 Boudh 1190 1164 1128 36 1164 3499 3499 3315 5184.86 3315 0 184 3315 1777 2621.00 1777 1465 0 1657 2524.50 1657 120 1657 2524.50 0 0.00 3242 0

2 Gajapati 1528 1440 1449 4578 1449 51056 51056 34471 65622.74 34471 16585 0 34471 34471 65622.74 34471 0 0 1 34112 65276.25 34112 0 0 34112 65276.25 2106 3693.36 30781 0

3 Ganjam 2831 1820 1820 556 2831 12957 12491 8961 16350.71 8961 3530 0 841 5799 13907.92 5799 2773 389 3 5751 13853.46 5751 0 48 5554 13629.08 459 1163.20 4707 0

4 Kalahandi 2068 2068 2068 1007 2068 11647 11647 11185 16598.18 11185 0 0 1007 10530 16208.43 10530 655 0 10470 15941.10 10470 2 8 10077 15299.71 310 313.80 9945 0

5 Kandhamal 2415 2415 2385 2385 2415 60346 60346 58425 88665.00 58425 1921 0 2385 57918 88107.00 57918 507 0 57918 57818 87450.00 57818 9 91 57657 87227.00 1697 5851.26 45205 0

6 Koraput 1890 1188 1890 4013 1890 34939 32033 29535 43862.00 29535 2498 27659 42807.49 27659 452 1424 0 27531 42395.39 27531 0 128 23897 37630.16 0 0 27261 0

7 Malkangiri 933 305 933 1534 933 35934 35934 34963 86579.24 34963 971 0 305 31763 82650.21 31763 1584 1021 31281 79786.12 31281 482 0 28320 72125.17 2329 5568.47 24700 47

8 Nawapara 658 658 658 0 658 23257 23257 11037 25770.74 11037 11215 0 658 6563 18319.38 6563 1000 3474 6563 18319.38 6563 0 0 6040 16913.32 531 1946.33 2648 0

9 Nawarangpur 867 454 867 1095 867 36820 36817 36817 76825.57 36817 0 0 36643 76637.80 36643 174 0 36643 76637.80 36643 0 0 35949 74979.49 0 0 31307 0

10 Rayagada 2469 2016 2469 1823 2469 31426 31098 31098 50332.60 31098 0 0 2016 20704 33391.54 20704 7694 2700 19498 31424.54 19498 0 1206 19498 31424.54 2697 4395.00 17619 0

TOTAL SZ 16849 13528 15667 17027 16744 301881 298178 259807 475791.64 259807 36720 184 44998 233827 440273.51 233827 16304 9008 57922 231324 433608.54 231324 613 1481 222761 417029.22 10129 22931.42 197415 47

ODISHA 48071 25623 46243 49289 48386 598179 584371 480636 744584.26 480636 91588 1458 58944 374274 604487.08 374274 63700 20671 63148 368056 577547.48 368056 1505 3614 344541 546330.63 17807 30971.75 344908 111
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No. of Gram 
Sabha 

confirming 
completion 

of 
recognition 

on claims so 
far (Total)

Progress 
made 
since 

31.10.14

Area in 
acres

No. of 
claims 
cases 

uploaded 
in Website

No. of 
claims 

approved by 
Gram Sabha 
(GS) & sent 

to SDLC

Area involved (in acres) 
and no. of families No of 

claims 
rejected 
by Gram 
Sabha

No of 
claims 

remande
d to FRC

No of 
claims 

rejected 
by SDLC

No. of 
Certificates 

of Titles 
distributed

Area (in 
acres)

No. of 
Certificates 

of Titles 
distributed 
to Primitive 

Tribal 
Groups 
(PTGs)

Area involved (in acres) 
and no. of families

No of 
claims 

remanded 
to SDLC

DIST. LEVEL COMMITTEE LEVEL

No of 
claims 
remand

ed to 
Gram 
Sabha

No. of Sub-
Division 

confirming 
completion 

of 
recognition 
on claims 

so far 
(Total)

No. of 
claims 

approved 
by DLC for 

Titles

Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Orissa) (INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS) 31-05-2015

Sl.N
o. Name of the Dist

No. of 
Villages in 

the dist

No. of 
Villages 

fully 
covered 

so far 
(Total)

No. of Ist 
Gram 
Sabha 
(GS) 

meetings 
held 

No. of 
Gram 
Sabha 

meetings 
held 

subsequent
ly  

No. of 
FRCs 

constitute
d by Gram 

Sabha

No. of 
claim 

received 
by FRCs

No. of 
claims 

verified by 
FRCs & 
sent to 
Gram 
Sabha 
(Out of 
Col. 7)

GRAM SABHA LEVEL SUB-DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE LEVEL

No. of 
claims 

approved 
by SDLC 

(Sub-
Division 
wise) & 
sent to 

DLC



No. Area in 
Acres

No. Area in 
Acres No. Area in 

Acres
No. 

(6+8)

Area in 
Acres 
(7+9)

No. Area in 
Acres No. Area in 

Acres
B+C 

(12+14)
B+C

(13+15)
Form 

B
Form 

C Total
Form 

B
Form 

C Total No. Area in 
Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
1 Balasore 82 82 164 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 82 82 164
2 Bhadrak 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
3 Cuttack 32 14 46 2 4.84 2 4.84 2 4.84 2 4.84 2 2 28 14 42 11 16.09
4 Jagatsinghpur 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
5 Jajpur 25 0 25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 25 0 25
6 Kendrapara 145 145 0 0.00 0 0.00 145 145 0 0 0
7 Khurda 20 10 30 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 20 10 30 5 6.34
8 Mayurbhanj 354 354 708 90 19418.67 90 19418.67 180 38837.34 44 19418.37 44 19418.37 88 38836.74 0 264 264 528 47 30.40
9 Nayagarh 169 159 328 2 500.00 2 500.00 2 500.00 2 500.00 0 167 159 326 2 500.00
10 Puri 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
11 Angul 460 140 600 128 3516.23 128 3516.23 58 2780.87 58 2780.87 6 6 326 140 466 4 16.11
12 Bargarh 66 66 132 25 7.00 25 6.00 50 13.00 0 0.00 2 2 39 41 80 1 1.14
13 Bolangir 138 113 251 6 3061.13 1 500 7 3561.13 6 3061.13 1 500.00 7 3561.13 49 13 62 83 99 182
14 Deogarh 124 10 134 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 124 10 134 6 13.56
15 Dhenkanal 188 45 233 60 117.29 60 117.29 60 117.29 60 117.29 0 128 45 173 50 117.29
16 Jharsuguda 8 8 2 4.50 2 4.50 2 4.50 2 4.50 6 6 0 0 0 2 4.50
17 Keonjhar 370 131 501 331 7436.55 131 15099.06 462 22535.61 331 7436.55 131 15099.06 462 22535.61 39 39 0 0 0 205 259.36
18 Sambalpur 241 186 427 56 12095.34 56 12095.34 26 303.37 26 303.37 23 23 162 186 348 54 155.23
19 Subarnapur 58 33 91 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 58 33 91 5 5.09
20 Sundergarh 430 10 440 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 430 10 440
21 Boudh 259 259 518 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 259 259 518
22 Gajapati 144 44 188 61 7127.00 2 4.00 63 7131.00 61 7127.00 2 4.00 63 7131.00 0 83 42 125
23 Ganjam 142 48 190 24 129.79 0 0 24 129.79 24 129.79 24 129.79 10 10 108 48 156 11 17.03
24 Kalahandi 191 8 199 185 23720.40 8 395.00 193 23720.40 172 23081.35 0 0 172 23081.35 0 6 0 6 1 2.33
25 Kandhamal 2351 2351 4702 2219 143025.00 2219 143025.00 4438 286050.00 1848 34040.03 1848 34040.03 3696 68080.06 0 132 132 264 19 47.38
26 Koraput 466 158 624 151 6309.37 18 2653.14 169 8962.51 58 2780.87 58 2780.87 6 6 309 140 449 4 16.11
27 Malkangiri 181 79 260 83 3110.87 1 60.00 84 3170.87 74 2428.00 74 2428.00 0 98 78 176 5 12.33
28 Nuapara 465 144 609 20 1920.00 20 1920.00 18 1900.02 18 1900.02 0 445 144 589 6 1.47
29 Nabarangpur 201 169 370 77 9531.23 48 9345.35 125 18876.58 34 1075.62 8 1210.58 42 2286.20 0 124 121 245 17 24.79
30 Rayagada 378 201 579 90 3201.86 56 146 3201.86 90 3201.86 56 146 3201.86 0 288 145 433 23 10.65

7688 4814 12502 3612 244237.07 2599 190506.22 6211 434743.29 2910 109391.46 2090 70272.04 5000 179663.50 288 13 301 3788 2202 5990 478 1257.20Total

Claims Rejected Claims Pending
No. of claims 
settled under 
Section 3(2)Form 

B
Form 

C

Form B Form C Form B Form C

Status in implementation of Community Rights in the State Odisha as on 31-05-2015

Sl. 
No.

Name of the 
District

No. of 

Total 
B+C 
(3+4)

No. of Claims Settled Total Claims 
Settled (B+C)

No. of Claims Distributed Total Claims 
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As on

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Hill Kharia & Mankirdia 
Dev. Ageny, Jashipur, 18-
Vill.

Jashipur & Karanjia
659 182 182 182 182 182 182 200.83

477 Not occupied 
forest Kisam land

Lodha Dev.Agency, 
Morada, 12-Vill. Suliapada & Morada

874 617 617 617 617 617 617 465.19
257 Not occupied 
forest Kisam land

Sub-Total_Mbj 1533 799 799 799 799 799 799 666.02 833

2 Angul Paudi Bhuya Dev. Agency, 
Jamardihi Pallahara 1258 1242 1242 1242 1122 991 991 415.91

3 Keonjhar Juang Dev. Agency, 
Gonasika (35 Villages) Banspal 5123 5090 5090 4907 4907 4907 4907 6126.76

0 42

17 claims have 
been settled in the 

name of spouse

4 Sundargarh Paudi Bhuya Dev. Agency, 
Khuntagaon Lahunipara

1079 965 965 679 508 463 463 423.36 11 0.44
Soura Dev. Agency, 
Chandragiri,  32-Vill. Mohana 1128 1084 1084 1084 1084 1084 1084 1932.63
Lanjia Soura Dev. Agency, 
Serango, 21-Vill. Gumma 1293 1022 1022 1022 1022 1022 1022 1760.73

Sub-Total_Gajpati 2421 2106 2106 2106 2106 2106 2106 3693.36

6 Ganjam Tumba Dev. Agency, 
Tumba Patrapur 981 1093 511 459 459 459 459 1163.20
Dongaria Kandh Dev. 
Agency, Chatikona

Bissam-Cuttack & 
Muniguda 1444 1465 1465 1363 1363 1363 1363 2221.00 81

Dongaria Kandh Dev. 
Agency, Parsali Kalyansinghpur 615 661 661 532 532 532 532 867.00 83
Lanjia Soura Dev. Agency, 
Puttasinghi Gunupur 947 1005 1005 802 802 802 802 1307.00 145

Sub-Total_Rayagada 3006 3131 3131 2697 2697 2697 2697 4395.00 309
Bonda Dev. Agency, 
Mudulipada Khairput 1585 1468 1468 1468 1265 1265 1265 3148.45
Didayi Dev. Agency, 
Kudumuluguma

Kudumuluguma/ 
Khairput 1633 1450 1064 1064 1064 1064 1064 2420.02

Sub-Total_Malkangiri 3218 2918 2532 2532 2329 2329 2329 5568.47

9 Kalahandi Kutia Kandha Dev. Agency, 
Lanjigarh Lanjigarh 591 562 562 310 310 310 310 313.80 31

10 Kandhamal Kutia Kandha Dev. Agency, 
Belghar Tumudibandha 1697 1697 1697 1697 1697 1697 1697 5851.26

11 Deogarh Paudi Bhuyan Dev. 
Agency, Rugudakudar Barkote 1001 1204 1204 850 518 518 518 408.28

12 Nawapara Chuktia Bhunjia Dev. 
Agency, Sunabeda Komna 614 578 578 578 578 531 531 1946.33

22522 21385 20417 18856 18030 17807 17807 30971.75 31 42 11 0 1142
15-Jul-15 1:27 PM

7 Rayagada

8 Malkanagiri

TOTAL
Printed on

1 Mayurbhanj

5 Gajapati

No. of claims 
approved by 
SDLC (Sub-

Division wise) 
& sent to DLC

Claims 
received 
by FRC

No. of 
claims 
verified 
by FRCs 
& sent to 

Gram 
Sabha

No. of claims 
approved by 
Gram Sabha 

(GS) & sent to 
SDLC

No. of PTG 
households 

distributed with 
Title on non-
forest land

Area (in 
acres)

Remarks & Gap 
between Col 11 
against Col 5

Certificate 
of Titles 

distributed
Area  (in 
acres)

No. of Claims on 
non-Forest Govt. 
land verified for 
settlement under 

OPLE

No. of Claims on 
non-Forest Govt. 
land verified for 
settlement under 

OGLS

District-wise PTG households and distribution of Titles under FRA' 2006 31-05-2015

Sl 
No.

Name of 
the district

Name of the Micro 
Project Name of the Block

No. of 
house  
holds

No. of 
claims 

approved 
by DLC for 

Titles



As on 31-05-2015

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Balasore 1534 550 2084 854.99 170.43 1025.42
2 Bhadrak 175 0 175 10.10 0.00 10.10
3 Cuttack 330 1149 1479 806.43 377.04 1183.47
4 Jagatsinghpur 47 0 47 31.83 0.00 31.83
5 Jajpur 2276 226 2502 1066.42 243.04 1309.46
6 Kendrapara 305 0 305 441.90 0 441.90
7 Khurda 787 0 787 717.95 0 717.95
8 Mayurbhanj 18733 1233 19966 12199.26 1072.58 13271.84
9 Nayagarh 3001 60 3061 4648.83 91.77 4740.60

10 Puri 0 0
TOTAL CZ 27188 3218 30406 20777.71 1954.86 22732.57

1 Angul 2447 98 2545 1102.48 423.03 1525.51
2 Bargarh 937 162 1099 1606.87 409.37 2016.24
3 Bolangir 1584 376 1960 4243.95 1870.05 6114.00
4 Deogarh 5552 357 5909 6185.12 720.01 6905.13
5 Dhenkanal 4247 1862 6109 5764.54 2830.50 8595.04
6 Jharsuguda 2446 0 2446 2162.19 0.00 2162.19
7 Keonjhar 40735 8116 48851 34305.99 8502.58 42808.57
8 Sambalpur 12460 139 12599 16907.63 259.69 17167.32
9 Subarnapur 242 137 379 184.26 586.02 770.28

10 Sundargarh 7066 2411 9477 10142.06 8362.50 18504.56
TOTAL NZ 77716 13658 91374 82605.09 23963.75 106568.84

1 Boudh 1657 0 1657 2524.50 0 2524.50
2 Gajapati 32567 1545 34112 63961.14 1315.11 65276.25
3 Ganjam 2837 2717 5554 5059.92 8569.16 13629.08
4 Kalahandi 8884 1193 10077 12153.23 3146.48 15299.71
5 Kandhamal 49096 8561 57657 74267.72 12959.28 87227.00
6 Koraput 13601 10296 23897 20892.27 16737.89 37630.16
7 Malkangiri 26018 2302 28320 65640.77 6484.40 72125.17
8 Nawapara 3858 2182 6040 9198.78 7714.54 16913.32
9 Nawarangpur 26742 9207 35949 43304.71 31674.78 74979.49

10 Rayagada 18224 1274 19498 29348.54 2076.00 31424.54
TOTAL SZ 183484 39277 222761 326351.58 90677.64 417029.22
ODISHA 288388 56153 344541 429734.38 116596.25 546330.63

15-Jul-15 1:27 PM

TOTAL

DISTRICTWISE CERTIFICATES OF TITLES DISTRIBUTED IN REVENUE FOREST & 
RESERVE FORESTS AND AREA INVOLVED

Sl. 
No. Name of the Dist

No of Certificates of Titles 
Distributed

Area in Acres

Revenue 
Forest

Reserve  
Forest

TOTAL Revenue 
Forest

Reserve  
Forest



As on 31-05-2015

IAY Mo Kudia

Mo 
Pokha

ri

Land 
Dev. 

under 
MGNRE

GS

+National 
Horticultu
re Mission

+ National 
Bamboo 
Mission

Programm
es (Please 
mention 

the 
programm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Balasore 2084 626 305 620 1551
2 Bhadrak 175 114 22 136
3 Cuttack 1479 1184 0 6 441 1631
4 Jagatsinghpur 47 6 39 2 47
5 Jajpur 2502 341 32 15 443 5 0 0 836
6 Kendrapara 305 245 3 5 112 365
7 Khurda 787 743 2 13 2 51 38 849
8 Mayurbhanj 19966 4196 523 377 1117 2560 8773
9 Nayagarh 3061 866 218 447 17 1548

10 Puri 0
TOTAL CZ 30406 8321 904 636 2562 73 0 3240 15736

1 Angul 2545 957 0 60 964 1 1982
2 Bargarh 1099 547 5 139 95 21 807
3 Bolangir 1960 413 26 0 399 838
4 Deogarh 5909 1648 1545 15 3208
5 Dhenkanal 6109 2344 9 75 286 37 46 2797
6 Jharsuguda 2446 521 18 222 761
7 Keonjhar 48851 20342 776 266 6433 1357 132 1761 31067
8 Sambalpur 12599 4004 39 53 110 158 4364
9 Subarnapur 379 165 1 193 3 362

10 Sundargarh 9477 3172 112 496 1200 24 1 188 5193
TOTAL NZ 91374 34113 967 1108 11337 1547 133 2174 51379

1 Boudh 1657 371 274 19 206 7 #NAME?
2 Gajapati 34112 17264 82 65 1336 625 71 545 19988
3 Ganjam 5554 2321 86 14 711 72 217 3421
4 Kalahandi 10077 3494 3 38 3200 0 0 310 7045
5 Kandhamal 57657 23464 1048 172 18958 4600 0 0 48242
6 Koraput 23897 14238 75 437 5581 1007 44 2170 23552
7 Malkangiri 28320 18655 186 605 3157 3588 26191
8 Nawapara 6040 1482 45 157 1675 3359
9 Nawarangpur 35949 10566 2 380 3725 288 37 17 15015

10 Rayagada 19498 9435 65 313 1521 164 1 11499
TOTAL SZ 222761 101290 1866 2200 40070 6763 153 6847 159189
ODISHA 344541 143724 3737 3944 53969 8383 286 12261 226304

TOTAL (Col. 
4 TO Col. 10)

FRA beneficiaries covered under different Govt. Schemes under 
Convergence

Sl District

No. of 
Certificate
s of Titles  
distribute

d to  
Individual 
Claimants

No. of Rights holders covered under various Govt. schemes for their benefit

Page 1 of 1



As on 31-05-2015

Sl.No. Name of the District No. of OTFDs 
benefited Area in acres

1 2 3 4

1 Angul 15 124.89

2 Sundergarh 602 1070.99

617 1195.88

No. of Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (OTFD) benefited under 
the STs and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of 
Forest Rights) Act, 2006, Amendment Rules, 2012 in Odisha

Total
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As on 31-05-2015

Rejected Approved
Total 

(Rejected + 
Approved)

Percentage 
(Disposal as a 

%age of Claims 
recvd)  [Col. 10/3]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

1 Balasore 4595 0 0 0 0.00% 1810 2785 4595 100.00%

2 Bhadrak 202 0 27 27 13.37% 0 175 175 86.63%

3 Cuttack 5868 16 503 519 8.84% 3722 1627 5349 91.16%

4 JSpur 49 1 0 1 2.04% 1 47 48 97.96%

5 Jajpur 9170 2324 14 2338 25.50% 4330 2502 6832 74.50%

6 Kendrapara 4045 811 5 816 20.17% 2924 305 3229 79.83%

7 Khurda 2331 328 36 364 15.62% 1180 787 1967 84.38%

8 Mayurbhanj 58625 14428 3495 17923 30.57% 13709 26993 40702 69.43%

9 Nayagarh 3334 0 104 104 3.12% 169 3061 3230 96.88%

10 Puri 1169 0 0 0 0.00% 1169 0 1169 100.00%

TOTAL CZ 89388 17908 4184 22092 24.71% 29014 38282 67296 75.29%

1 Angul 8360 0 0 0 0.00% 5633 2727 8360 100.00%

2 Bargarh 3512 86 92 178 5.07% 2235 1099 3334 94.93%

Percentage 
(Pendency as a 
%age of Total 

Claims received) 
[Col. 6/3]

DISPOSAL 

Implementation of Forest Rights Act - Total number of pendency position including remand 

Sl.N
o. District Individual 

Claims received

Claims pending at 
different levels 

without 
Processing

Claims remanded 
by GS/SDLC/DLC 

to lower levels

Total Pending 
including 
remand       

(Col 4+5)

INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS Annexure - I

3 Bolangir 8784 2546 100 2646 30.12% 4178 1960 6138 69.88%

4 Deogarh 13817 2127 326 2453 17.75% 5455 5909 11364 82.25%

5 Dhenkanal 12600 1413 0 1413 11.21% 5078 6109 11187 88.79%

6 Jharsuguda 9204 150 1 151 1.64% 6607 2446 9053 98.36%

7 Keonjhar 64486 0 0 0 0.00% 15297 49189 64486 100.00%

8 Sambalpur 31431 1430 3063 4493 14.29% 14339 12599 26938 85.71%

9 Subarnapur 1561 1 9 10 0.64% 1171 380 1551 99.36%

10 Sundargarh 53155 15679 7295 22974 43.22% 14149 16032 30181 56.78%

TOTAL NZ 206910 23432 10886 34318 16.59% 74142 98450 172592 83.41%

1 Boudh 3499 73 184 257 7.34% 1585 1657 3242 92.66%

2 Gajapati 51056 359 0 359 0.70% 16585 34112 50697 99.30%

3 Ganjam 12957 466 437 903 6.97% 6303 5751 12054 93.03%

4 Kalahandi 11647 512 8 520 4.46% 657 10470 11127 95.54%

5 Kandhamal 60346 0 91 91 0.15% 2437 57818 60255 99.85%

6 Koraput 34939 2906 1552 4458 12.76% 2950 27531 30481 87.24%

7 Malkangiri 35934 595 1021 1616 4.50% 3037 31281 34318 95.50%

8 Nawapara 23257 1005 3474 4479 19.26% 12215 6563 18778 80.74%

9 Nawarangpur 36820 3 0 3 0.01% 174 36643 36817 99.99%

10 Rayagada 31426 328 3906 4234 13.47% 7694 19498 27192 86.53%

TOTAL SZ 301881 6247 10673 16920 5.60% 53637 231324 284961 94.40%

ODISHA 598179 47587 25743 73330 12.26% 156793 368056 524849 87.74%
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